SALES & DISTRIBUTION OF IPC PRODUCTS 

1. Sales & distribution of Indian Pharmacopoeia Reference Substances (IPRS) and 

Prednisone Dissolution Calibration Tablet 

The Indian Pharmacopoeia Laboratory has generated revenue amounting to Rs.2,61,38,000/- 

(Rupees Two Crore Sixty One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Only) by the sales & 

distribution of IPRS Vials, Impurities Vials and Prednisone Dissolution Calibration Tablet 

to private and government laboratories. 

S/N Items Supplied to Quantity Rate 

Revenue 

Generated 

(Rs.) 

1. IPRS Vials Private companies/laboratories 6509 3000 1,95,27,000/-

[...]

Impurities Vials Govt. Drugs Testing Laboratories 174 2000 3,48,000/- 

6. 
Prednisone Dissolution 

Calibration Tablet 

Govt. Drugs Testing Laboratories 16 5000 80,000/- 

TOTAL REVENUE GENERATED  =  Rs.2,61,38,000/- 

In Words = Rupees Two Crore Sixty One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Only 

2. Sales & distribution of IPC priced publications 

The Publication Division of IPC has generated revenue amounting to Rs.1,34,87,166/- 

(Rupees One Crore Thirty Four Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six Only) 

including foreign exchange of $3240/- (US Dollar Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty 

Only) by the sale & distribution of Official publications of IPC during the financial year 

2016-17. The details are as follows:- 

S/N Title of the Publication 

Total 

Numbe

r of 

Copies/

Sets 

Printed 

Opening 

Balance 

as on 

01/04/2016

[...]

Guidance Manual for Monographs 

Development of Herbs & Herbal 

Products Including Phytopharmaceutical 

Drugs 

500 500 

Sold 70 

399 16,500/- 
Complementary 31 

TOTAL REVENUE GENERATED  =  Rs.1,34,87,166/- 

In Words = Rupees One Crore Thirty Four Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six Only 

GRAND TOTAL (1+2) = (Rs.2,61,38,000/- + Rs.1,34,87,166/-)  =  Rs.3,96,25,166/- 

(Rupees Three Crore Ninety Six Thousand Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six Only) 

11. PHOTO GALLERY 

Some of the representative events at a glance are as under: